OSP-0560
Mohammad Karim
08/08/2025
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HOSPITAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

Mohammad Karim
08/08/2025
SDS =
SDS =
SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENTS
  Pre No. CC251703-01-R0
Manufacturer: Schneider Electric Seismic Parameters Building Codes
TABLE 5 Table Description: Control Power Transformers
Component Manufacturer Model Description UUT
Product Type: Switchgear – Medium Voltage
CBC 2025
Model Line: Premset
= 1.88g for Rµ=1.3, Hf=3.5
CPTS59551242A 5kVA, 12470V/120V; Cu Windings; 165 lbs. Interp.
CPTS59551322A 5kVA, 13200V/120V; Cu Windings; 165 lbs. Interp.
Interp.
CPTS5955722A 5kVA, 7200V/120V; Cu Windings; 165 lbs. Interp.
CPTS5955123A 5kVA, 12000V/120V; Cu Windings; 165 lbs. Interp.
CPTS3605482A 5kVA, 4800V/120V; Cu Windings; 165 lbs.
CPTS36010482A 10kVA, 4800V/120V; Cu Windings; 250 lbs. Interp.
CPTS59510722A 10kVA, 7200V/120V; Cu Windings; 250 lbs. Interp.
CPTS36010242A 10kVA, 2400V/120V; Cu Windings; 250 lbs. Interp.
CPTS360104161A 10kVA, 4160V/120V; Cu Windings; 250 lbs. Interp.
CPTS595101322A 10kVA, 13200V/120V; Cu Windings; 250 lbs. Interp.
CPTS36015242A 15kVA, 2400V/120V; Cu Windings; 290 lbs. Interp.
CPTS59510123A 10kVA, 12000V/120V; Cu Windings; 250 lbs. Interp.
CPTS595101242A 10kVA, 12470V/120V; Cu Windings; 250 lbs. Interp.
CPTS59515722A 15kVA, 7200V/120V; Cu Windings; 290 lbs. Interp.
CPTS59515123A 15kVA, 12000V/120V; Cu Windings; 290 lbs. Interp.
CPTS360154161A 15kVA, 4160V/120V; Cu Windings; 290 lbs. Interp.
CPTS36015482A 15kVA, 4800V/120V; Cu Windings; 290 lbs. Interp.
CPTS36025242A 25kVA, 2400V/120V; Cu Windings; 411 lbs. Interp.
CPTS360254161A 25kVA, 4160V/120V; Cu Windings; 411 lbs. 2
CPTS595151242A 15kVA, 12470V/120V; Cu Windings; 290 lbs. 5
CPTS595151322A 15kVA, 13200V/120V; Cu Windings; 290 lbs. Interp.
CPTS36025482A 25kVA, 4800V/120V; Cu Windings; 411 lbs. Interp.
Control Power
Transformers
ITI/GE
CPTS3605242A 5kVA, 2400V/120V; Cu Windings; 165 lbs. 2
CPTS36054161A 5kVA, 4160V/120V; Cu Windings; 165 lbs. Interp.
Ip=1.5
= 2.00g for Rµ=1.0, Hf=1.0
Pre Compliance                                                           www.go-pre.com                                                           (541) 241-2310
8/8/2025